

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AGARTALA AGARTALA – 799046 (TRIPURA)

No.F.NITA.3(4-Gen)/2018/L3/5496-98.

Date: pg/11/2023

NOTIFICATION

The **16th Convocation** of the National Institute of Technology Agartala will be held on **4th** November, 2023 (Saturday) from **03.30 PM** onwards at the Bharat Ratna Atal Bihari Vajpayee (AVB) Sports Complex, NIT Agartala. **Hon'ble Chief Minister of Tripura Prof.(Dr.) Manik Saha** will deliver the Convocation Address as the Chief Guest of the programme.

Accordingly, all Teaching and Non-Teaching staff of the Institute are therefore informed to attend the Institute on 04.11.2023 (Sat) as per schedule.

REGISTRAR

To,

All Deans/HoDs/Sectional Heads, NIT Agartala.

Copy to;

- PS to the Director, NIT Agartala for kind information of the Director.
- The Faculty-in-charge, Website and Networking, NIT Agartala with a request to upload the same in the Institute Website.

